FOX BUILDING & INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE
CROSSING * ZONING FEE MAY APPLY

BRIDGING THE FOX CITIES

[EFFECTIVE 01/01/24]

l. RESIDENTIAL (1 OR 2 FAMILY)

BUILDING PERMIT FEES:

A. New Residential Construction: Principal Buildings and/or Garages

1. New Residential Construction and Additions.............ccccvveeeieiciiiieee e $50 + $0.14 per sq. ft.
2. State of Wisconsin 1 & 2 Family Dwellings Permit ... $90
3. 1 & 2 Family Dwelling Stormwater Review Permit ..$125
4. Residential Erosion Control Permit ...$100
5. Park Impact Fee.........cccccovvevveeneennne. ... $823 per unit
6. New Manufactured HOME ...........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieieceee e $200
7. Escrow — New 1 & 2 Family Dwellings/New Manufactured Home............. $500
8. Escrow — Addition or Garage with estimated job value over $10,000....... $500
B. Residential Alterations and RemMOodeling ..........cccovererenenenenenenene e $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value
Escrow for estimated job value over $10,000 ...........ccccoeriiiiiniiiiennieie e $500

C. Public Protection Fund Fee
1. Buildings less than 100% sprinklered ...........cccooveiieriicniieneeeseeeee e $0.04 per square foot
2. Buildings 100% SPrinKIEred .............ceeiiieiiiiiieeeeiriieiee e $0.02 per square foot

D. Residential Accessory Buildings/Sheds, Decks, Roofing, Siding,

*
Foundation Repair, and Other StrUCIUreS ...........cccvveiieeeeiiciieie e $50 each

E. Swimming Pools

*
R ==Y 4T 0 T=Y o | U $100 each
$50 each

2. Temporary

F. Wrecking or Razing Buildings
1. PrinCipal STTUCTUIE.......ociiiiiiii i
2. Accessory structure

G. Moving Permits

1. PrinCIPal SITUCTUIE .....ccviiiiieiit et $300
...$2000 bond required;
....................................................................................................................... $200 escrow for Police Dept. escort
Actual cost to be determined by Police Dept. If actual cost is under escrow amount, difference to be refunded to
applicant. If actual cost of escort is over escrow amount, then escort charges will be billed directly to applicant.
2. ACCESSOIY SEIUCTUIE ...t $150
3. Manufactured HOme removal ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e $150

H. Residential Plumbing Permit Fees
New Installations, Additions, or AErationS..........cccuvevveeeeiiiiiiiiiee e $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value

I.  Residential HYAC Permit Fees
New Installations, Additions or ARErationS...........cccuvvveeeeesiiiieieeeeeeciieee e e $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value
(Includes Fireplaces, Wood-burning Stoves, Pellet Stoves, etc.)

RESIDENTIAL (1 or 2 Family)

J. Residential Electrical Permits Fees

New Installations, Additions, or ARErationS...............eevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeens $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value
K. RE-INSPECHON FEE ..ot aeaaeens $100
Failure to Call for INSPECLION ........cuviiiiiiii it $100

WHEN WORK HAS BEGUN BEFORE A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED, PERMIT FEES SHALL BE DOUBLED.

Village of Fox Crossing Building & Inspection Fee Schedule



COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, MULTIPLE FAMILY

BUILDING PERMIT FEES:

A. New Commercial Construction: Principal Buildings or Garages

1. New Commercial Construction and Additions ....

2.
g
4., $412 per 1 bedroom/studio unit;
$617 per 2 bedroom unit;
$823 per 3 or more bedroom unit
5. $200
B. Commercial Alterations and Remodeling...........cccovvvveeeeiiciiiiire e, $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value
Escrow for estimated job value over $10,000 ..........cccccceeruieneeenieeeneennne $1000

C. Public Protection Fund Fee

1. Buildings less than 100% sprinklered $0.04 per square foot

2. Buildings 100% sprinklered............cccccceeuueeen. $0.02 per square foot
3. Multiple Family Dwellings................. Add $25 per family unit
4. Buildings with floors above 80 feet Add $10 per foot above 80 feet

D. Commercial Accessory Buildings/Sheds, Siding, Decks, Roofing,

Foundation Repair, and Other StruCtUres ............coccuveireeeeiiiiieeeee e $50 each

E. Swimming Pools

*
O =Y 4 =TT | ST $100 each
R =101 Y SRR $50 each
F. Wrecking or Razing Buildings
1. PrinCipal StTUCTUIE ....ceeeciiie et e e e e see e et e e e s e e e nnaaeennes $150
2. ACCESSOIY SIIUCTUIE .....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $75

G. Moving Permits
1. Principal structure
.................................... $2,000 bond required;
....................................................................................................... $200 escrow for Police Dept. escort
Actual cost to be determined by Police Dept. If actual cost is under escrow amount, difference to be refunded to
applicant. If actual cost of escort is over, then escort charges will be billed directly to applicant.
2. ACCESSOIY SIIUCTUI ...t $150

H. Commercial Plumbing Permit Fees
New Installations, Additions, or ARErationsS ...........cccccvvveeeeiiicieeereeesennes $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value

I.  Commercial HVAC Permit Fees
New Installations, Additions or Aterations...............eeeeeee veveveveeeeeeeeeeeennns $50 + $1 per $100 of estimated job value
(Includes Fireplaces, Wood-burning Stoves, Pellet Stoves, etc.)

J. RE-INSPECHION FEE .....oeiiiiiiiiiiii ettt $100
Failure to Call for INSPECLION ..........eiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e $100

K. Commercial Electrical Permit Fees

1. New Buildings/Additions (Storage Buildings see below) ..................... $50 + $0.06 per square foot for all areas
2. Storage Buildings/Existing Buildings: Replacement, Modifications
& MiISCEllaNeoUS IIEMS ......ccvviieiiiie e $50 + $1.50 per $100 of estimated job value
MINIMUM PErmMit FEE ..ot $50 each
Re-inspection Fee

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, MULTIPLE FAMILY

Failure to Call for INSPECLION ..........uvvieieieiiiiiiee e e e $60 each

WHEN WORK HAS BEGUN BEFORE A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED, PERMIT FEES SHALL BE DOUBLED.

Village of Fox Crossing Building & Inspection Fee Schedule



